505705361 10/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752171

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
DORON PAPPO					04/03/2018	
SHMUEL A. BARON					04/03/2018	
SIMA MIRILASHVILI					04/03/2018	
YANIV BARDA					04/03/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 262, NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ZONE				
City:	ASHD	ASHDOD				
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	77102	7710201				
Property TypeApplication Number:16500						
Property Type		Number				
		1000				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			391-0525			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
<i>using a tax number, i</i> Phone:	t proviae	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 780400	nt via	US Mall.	
		acting@cooperdunham.com				
Correspondent Name):		PER & DUNHAM LLP			
•		OCKEFELLER PLAZA				
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			89328-A-PCT-US/GJG/CAS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT B. RUH III			
SIGNATURE:			89328-A-PCT-US/CAS/for Gary J. Gershik			
DATE SIGNED:			10/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 6						
source=191003_89328-	A-PCT-U	S_Ass	ignment_CAS#page1.tif			
			ignment_CAS#page2.tif			
ource=191003_89328-	A-PCT-U	S_Ass	ignment_CAS#page3.tif			

source=191003_89328-A-PCT-US_Assignment_CAS#page4.tif source=191003_89328-A-PCT-US_Assignment_CAS#page5.tif source=191003_89328-A-PCT-US_Assignment_CAS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0199

Page 1 of 4 Attorney Docket No. <u>89328-A-PCT/GJG/REL</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowl-edged, we, the undersigned,

Doron Pappo of 36 Vered St., Lehavim 85338, Israel; Shmuel A. Baron of 26/17 Bialik St., Ashdod 7763226, Israel; Sima Mirilashvili of 10 Sigalon St., Lod 7151010, Israel; Yaniv Barda of 14 Harav Herzog St., Rehovot 7631045, Israel;

executed effective April 3, 2018,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Adama Agan Ltd. a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at P.O. Box 262, Northern Industrial Zone, Ashdod 7710201, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the PCT International Application, which has been filed on April 3, 2018 and is entitled

SEPARATION OF PHENOL ISOMER

(PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2018/000446, filed April 3, 2018, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/481,235, filed April 4, 2017)

and in and to said PCT International Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said

> PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0200

PCT International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0201

Page 2 of 4

Page 3 of 4

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	and the second se	p	[L,S.
Witness: <u>Efan Englef</u> Yezlim (j.)	[signature] [printed name] [][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][Doron Pappo	[Lr9,
Witness:		Shmuel A. Baron	[L.S.
Witness:	[printed name]	Sima Mirilashvili	[L.S,
Witness:		Yaniv Barda	[L.S.,

Page 3 of 4

_[L.S.]

_[L.S.]

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:	[signature]		
	[printed name]		
	[address]		

Doron Pappo

Shunnel Baron [L.S.]

Shmuel A. Baron

[printed name] Frishman 80 [address] Tel ANN 6437513

Witness:

Frishman 80

Tel ANN 643713

Witness:	[signature]	Sima Mirilashvili	
	[printed name]		
	[address]		
	······		
		1	
1			S.]
Witness:	[signature]	Yaniv Barda	
· Carl Recsei	[printed name]		

[address]

[signature]

PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0203

4,180 PCT

Page 3 of 4

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[signature] [printed name] [address]	Doron Pappo	[L.S.]
[signaturc] [printed name] [address]	Shmuel A. Baron	[L.S.]
[printed name] [printed name] [address]	Sima m. Sima Mirilashvili	[L.S.]
[signature] [printed name] [address]	Yaniv Barda	[L.S.]
	[printed name] [address] [signaturc] [printed name] [address] [signature] [printed name] [address] [signature] [signature] [printed name]	[printed name] [address] [signature] [address] Sima Mirilashvili [printed name] [address] Sima Mirilashvili

4.180 (PCT)

Page 4 of 4

Adama Agan Ltd. hereby accepts the assignment of rights set forth above

NAME: Moshe kuperberg Corporate Finance Director

Tamic Saban

Corporate Treasurer

TITLE:

RECORDED: 10/03/2019